

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Manjeet Footwear Industries & Ors.
CC No. 83/2019
Date of Institution : 26.10.2017*

08.04.2025 (post lunch session)

Present : Sh. Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP alongwith HIO Avinash for the CBI.
A-2, A-3, A-6, A-7, A-8 and A-9 on bail – Through VC.
A-4 Harmendra Singh is absent.
A-5K.N. Aithal has expired on 25.08.2021.
Sh. Rohit Priya Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for A-3 – Through VC.
Sh. Harsh Sharma & Sh Lakshya Parasher, Ld. Counsel for A-2.
Sh. K.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-4 – Through VC.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-6- Through VC.
Sh. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for A-7 – Through VC.
Sh. Saurabh Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-8.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-4 Harmendra Singh. For the grounds mentioned in the application, A-4 Harmendra Singh is exempted from personal appearance for today only.

Order under dictation.

To come up on **09.04.2025** for orders on the application under section 348 BNSS (corresponding to Section 311 Cr.P.C.).

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03
RADDC/New Delhi/08.04.2025