

CBI vs. Manjeet Footwears etc.  
CC No. 11/2017  
RC No. 12 (E)/2011

25.04.2019

Present: Sh. Praneet Sharma, Sr. PP and Sh. V. K. Dogra, PP CBI.  
Accused Mohanjit Singh Mutneja and Gunjit Singh  
Mutneja on bail with Sh. Pratik Kumar, Advocate.  
Sh. K. K. Sharma, Advocate for accused Harindra Singh.  
Accused K. N. Aithal is present on bail.  
Accused U. R. Adiga on bail with Sh. Vijay Kumar and Sh.  
M. K. Gupta, Advocate.  
Accused S. Hariharan on bail with Ms. Shreya Mathur,  
Advocates.  
Accused Rajneesh Srivastava is present on bail.  
Accused Ravi Malhotra is present on bail  
Accused Harindra Singh is exempted through his counsel  
Sh. K. K. Sharma only for today, on oral request. Heard oral final  
arguments on behalf of the accused persons.

There is a request by Sh. Pratik Kumar Advocate appearing  
on behalf of Sh. Rohit Priya Ranjan Advocate for listing the matter after  
15.05.2019 as the main counsel is out of country, to which other counsels  
and Ld. Sr. PP has no objection.

Be listed for oral final arguments on behalf of the Prosecution  
/ CBI and rebuttal arguments for **22<sup>nd</sup>, 23<sup>rd</sup> & 24<sup>th</sup> May 2019 at 12:00  
Noon** (*time is fixed at convenience of Ld. Counsels*).

**(Dr. Kamini Lau)**  
ASJ/Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-03  
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts / 25.04.2019