

24.01.2020

Present : Sh. Suresh Kumar, Id. Substitute Sr. PP for CBI alongwith IO/Insp. Sushil Kumar.

A-1, A-2 & A-3 present on bail with Id. counsel Sh.Rohit Priyaranjan.

A-4 present on bail with Id. counsel Sh. Naman Gupta.

A-5 present on bail.

A-6 is absent.

Ms. Sunita Sharma & Sh. M.K. Gupta, Id. Counsel for A6

A-7 is absent.

Sh. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Id. Counsel for A-7.

A-8 present on bail with Id. counsel Sh. Arun Sharma.

A-9 present on bail.

Exemption applications have been moved on behalf of A-6 U.R. Adiga and A-7 S. Hariharan by their respective counsel.

Heard. In view of the reasons mentioned in the applications, A-6 and A-7 are exempted from personal appearance for today only through their respective counsel present Ms. Sunita Sharma & Sh. M.K. Gupta and Sh. Kundan Kumar Mishra, whose Vakalatnamas are stated to be on record.

Ld. Regular Sr.PP is not available and Id. Substitute Sr.PP seeks adjournment to argue the matter.

At request, put up for final arguments on **05.03.2020**.

(NIRJA BHATIA)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/24.01.2020