

CC/R.No. 83/2019
RC No. 12(E)/2011
CBI vs. Manjeet Footwear

21.03.2020

In view of the Advisory to Delhi District Courts bearing No.27/RG/DHC/2020 dated 13.03.2020; No.79/RG/DHC/2020 dated 16.03.2020 and notification No. 155/RG/DHC/2020 dated 20.03.2020 issued by Hon'ble High Court, and further in view of the meeting called today at 11.30AM by Id. District & Sessions Judge, RADC, New Delhi and as is advised to give bunch dates by preponing the matters, the matter is preponed and is hereby fixed for **23.04.2020**.

The date already fixed i.e. 30.03.2020 stands cancelled.

(NIRJA BHATIA)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
Rouse Avenue Court Complex,
New Delhi / 21.03.2020