

**IN THE COURT OF MS. NIRJA BHATIA, SPECIAL JUDGE, PC
ACT (CBI)-03, ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

(Through VC)

CBI Vs. Manjeet Footwear & Ors.
IA No. 2/2021

10.01.2022

Pr. (on screen): Sh. Praneet Sharma, ld. Sr. PP for CBI.

Ms. Shobha Nagappaya, daughter of the applicant/A-5
K.N. Aithal.

Matter has been taken up through Video Conferencing hosted by Sh.Ashok Kumar, Reader of the court in terms of orders of Hon'ble High Court bearing Nos. 897-938/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021.

Attested copies of some printouts relating to FDRs of the applicant sent by the Bank received through Reader.

Neither the applicant nor his counsel has tendered their appearance. Daughter of the applicant/accused has joined the proceedings and seeks adjournment.

As prayed, put up for further proceedings on **07.02.2022**.

(Nirja Bhatia)
Spl. Judge (PC Act) CBI-03
RADC/New Delhi/10.01.2022