

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CC No. 83/2019
CBI Vs. Manjeet Footwear Industries & Ors.*

03.05.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand and Shri Anubhav Shukla, Ld. Public Prosecutors for the CBI.
A-1 is represented through A-2.
A-2 and A-4 are on bail.
A-7, A-8 and A-9 on bail – Through VC.
A-3 and A-6 are absent.
A-5 K.N. Aithal has expired on 28.05.2021.
Shri Sankalp Malik, Ld. Counsel for Shri Harsh K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-1 and A-2.
Shri Rohit Priya Ranjan alongwith Ms. Ridhima Sharma, Ld. Counsels for A-3.
Shri K.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-4 (Through VC) and Ms. Payal, proxy counsel for Shri K.K. Sharma (Physically).
Shri M.K. Gupta & Ms. Sunita Sharma, Ld. counsels for A-6.
Shri Kundan Kr. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for A-7.
Sh. Saurabh Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-8 – Through VC.

Separate applications seeking exemption from personal appearance have been moved on behalf of A-3 and A-6. On the grounds mentioned in the applications, the abovesaid accused persons are exempted from their personal appearance for today only through ld. Counsel.

Final arguments are being heard in a case titled as “*CBI Vs. Harpreet Fashions & Ors.*”

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **04.05.2024** for arguments.

(Hasan Anzar)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/03.05.2024