

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Manjit Footwear Industries*  
*(Applicant Rajnesh Kumar Srivastava)*  
*CC No. 83/2019*  
*I.A. No. 6/2024*

14.08.2024

An application seeking directions to the concerned office of Passport Authority for compliance of order dated 28.07.2023 is received from Filing Section, Rouse Avenue District Court, New Delhi. It be checked.

Present : Shri Saurabh Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Rajnesh Kumar Srivastava.

Put up with file on 16.08.2024.

(HASAN ANZAR)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/14.08.2024