

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

CBI Vs. Manjit Footwear Industries & Ors.
(Applicant Rajnesh Kumar Srivastava)
CC No. 83/2019
IA No. 06/2024

16.08.2024

Present : Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.
Shri Saurabh Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused Rajnesh Kumar Srivastava.

Copy of the application is supplied to the Ld. PP for the CBI
and she seeks time to file reply to the application.

As prayed, put up on **24.08.2024** for reply and arguments on
the application filed on behalf of the applicant.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/16.08.2024