

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Manjeet Footwear Industries
CC No. 83/2019*

12.09.2024

Present : Sh Naveen Giri, Ld. Sr. PP and Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-3 and A-8 on bail.
A-2, A-4, A-6, A-7 and A-9 on bail – Through VC.
A-6 is absent.
A-5 K.N. Aithal has expired on 25.08.2021.
Sh Harsh Kumar Sharma and Ms. Bhumika Yadav, Ld. Counsels for A-1 and A-2.
Shri Rohit Priya Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for A-3 – Through VC.
Ms. Payal Rajput, Ld. Counsel for A-4.
Shri M.K. Gupta (Through VC) and Ms. Sunita Sharma (present in the court), Ld. Counsels for A-6.
Shri Kundan Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for A-7.
Shri Saurabh Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for A-8.
Shri Naveen Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for A-9.

Applicant/accused Rajnesh Kumar Srivastava has filed copy of his passport bearing no. C1486771 in compliance of order dated 24.08.2024. The same is taken into record. It is clarified that applicant/accused Rajnesh Kumar Srivastava shall not travel abroad without prior/specific permission of the court and shall keep his passport in safe custody.

Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI seeks an adjournment for today and submits that arguments cannot be advanced as he is proposing to move an appropriate application in respect of the present case and which might have material hearing in the case. Accordingly, let the present case be adjourned for 25.10.2024.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/12.09.2024