

CBI Vs. Manjeet Footwear Industries & Ors.

CC No. 83/2019

Date of Institution : 26.10.2017

IA No. 07/2024

19.02.2025

Present : Shri M.S. Mann, Ld. PP alongwith HIO/Inspector Shri Avinash Kumar for the CBI.

A-3 Gunjit Singh Mutneja & A-8 Rajnish Kr. Srivastava on bail.
A-4, A-6, A-7 and A-9 on bail – Through VC.

A-2 Mohanjit Singh Mutneja is absent.

A-5 K.N. Aithal has expired on 25.08.2021.

Shri K.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-4 – Through VC.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-2 Mohanjit Singh Mutneja. For the grounds mentioned in the application, A-2 Mohanjit Singh Mutneja is exempted from personal appearance for today only through his counsel.

Accused persons submit that their counsels are not available for today and pray for an adjournment. Extensive arguments have already been heard in the subject application.

Put up on **07.03.2025** for orders. The Ld. Counsels for the parties are at liberty to advance arguments on any day i.e. less than three days prior to the date fixed by mentioning the matter in the post lunch session. Parties are at liberty to file written submissions, if any.

(HASAN ANZAR)

Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADDC/New Delhi/19.02.2025