

**IN THE COURT OF SH. HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI)-03,
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Manjeet Footwear Industries
CC No. 83/2019*

20.03.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-3 Gunjit Singh Mutneja on bail.
A-2, A-4, A-6, A-7, A-8 and A-9 on bail – Through VC.
A-5 K.N. Aithal has expired on 25.08.2021.
Shri Sankalp Malik, proxy counsel for Shri Harsh Sharma, Ld.
Counsel for A-1 & A-2.
Shri Rohit Priya Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for A-3 – Through VC.
Shri K.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-4 – Through VC.
Ms. Sunita, Ld. Counsel for A-6.
Shri Kundan Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for A-6 - Through VC.

Certain clarifications are required.

Put up on **28.03.2025** for clarifications.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/20.03.2025.