

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Manjeet Footwear Industries & Ors.  
CC No. 83/2019  
Date of Institution : 26.10.2017*

09.04.2025

Present : Shri Mandeep Singh Mann, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
A-2, A-3, A-6, A-7, A-8 and A-9 on bail – Through VC.  
A-4 Harmendra Singh is absent.  
***A-5 K.N. Aithal has expired on 25.08.2021.***  
Shri Sameer Ali, proxy counsel for Shri Rohit Priya Ranjan, Ld.  
Counsel for A-3 –Through VC.  
Ms. Vaibhavi Sharma (Through VC) and Shri Lakshya Parasher (In  
person), Ld. Counsel for A-2 – Through VC.  
Sh. K.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-4 – Through VC.  
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-6- Through VC.  
Sh. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for A-7 – Through VC.

An application seeking exemption from personal appearance has been moved on behalf of A-4 Harmendra Singh. For the grounds mentioned in the application, A-4 Harmendra Singh is exempted from personal appearance for today only through his counsel.

Vide separate order, dictated and announced in the open court, application under section 348 BNSS is allowed to the extent by permitting the prosecution to examine Shri Hemant Chaudhary.

Let the witness Shri Hemant Chaudhary be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up on **08.05.2025** for P.E.

**(HASAN ANZAR)**  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03  
RADC/New Delhi/09.04.2025