

18.08.2025

Present : Shri M. Saraswat, Ld. PP for the CBI.
A-3 on bail.
A-2 for self as well as for A-1, A-4, A-6, A-7, A-8 and A-9 on bail –
Through VC.
A-5 K.N. Aithal has expired on 25.08.2021.
Sh Harsh Sharma & Sh Surinder Malik, Ld. Counsels for A-1 and A-2.
Shri Rohit Priya Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for A-3.
Shri K.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for A-4 – Through VC.
Shri K.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for A-7.
Shri Saurabh Tyagi and Shri Shubhangi Tyagi, Ld. Counsels
for A-8.
Shri Naveen Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for A-9 – Through VC.

At this stage, an application under section 348 BNSS r/w
311 Cr.P.C. (IA No. 09/2025) is filed on behalf of A-3 Gunjit Singh
Mutneja. Copy supplied to the Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.

Put up for reply/arguments on the above application on
26.08.2025.

CBI is directed to file reply to the application with an
advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for A-3 at least two days prior to next
date of hearing.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **19.08.2025.**

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/18.08.2025